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MEMORANDUM 

TO: RPWG, Bart Freedman, David Street 
FR: Stan Senner 

24 SEPTEMBER 1991 

RE: Restoration Planning/Litigation Products 

Please find enclosed a list of major tasks and very crude 
time1:able for a possible restitution/restoration case. This 
reflects a discussion among Sandy Rabinowitch, Ken Rice, and me 
on 19 September. I have massaged things further since then, so 
neither Sandy or Ken can be blamed for what is presented here. 

The task headings in the attached list correspond to the headings 
in A1:tachment A of the RPWG memorandum dated 19 August. This is 
the draft outline for a Species- or Resource-Specific Summary 
Product, which was part of the conceptual materials we circulated 
in regard to a possible restitution/restoration case. 

We very quickly need to reach agreement among RPWG and the Legal 
Team members on what we are going to produce for January. Please 
review this list of tasks in relation to the outline and give me 
your comments. You will see quickly that there is a great deal 
of overlap in the dates for completing various tasks. This is a 
real problem, given our resources. My own opinion is that our 
greatest weaknesses are our ability to produce the mapping 
products and cost estimations. Other tasks seems potentially in 
reach, although not in great detail. This all needs hard, 
realistic analysis of what is needed and what is possible. 

The RPWG is tentatively planning a meeting on Thursday, 3 
October. I propose a two-day meeting, with one day on RPWG 
business (e.g., need for economic analyses) and one day on 
restitution business. Bart and David, can you join us on either 
Wednesday and Thursday, 2-3 October, or Thursday and Friday, 3-4 
October? The primary purpose of inviting Bart and David would be 
to bring to a closure the issue of what RPWG reasonably can 
prepare in the context of a restitution hearing. 

Please let me know ASAP about your schedules. 

attachment: 1 

cc: Susan MacMullin 



Privileged and Confidential 
Attorney Work Product - Attorney-Client Communication 

Possible RPWG Work Schedule - Fall 1991 

Start End 

I. 
I. A 

I.B 

I.C 
I.C1. 
I.C2 
I.Ci 
I. CJ 'i 

II. 
II. A 

III. 
III .A1 
III .A2 
III.A3 
III .A4 
III .AS 
III.A6 
III.A7 
III. AS 

III. B1 
III. B2 
III.B3 

III.C 

IV. 
IV.A 
IV.A1 
IV.A2 

IV.B 

v. 
V.A 

V.B 

v.c 

VI. 
VI.A 

Task Name 

SPECIES/RESOURCE TASKS 
Describe Injury 

Describe geographic scope 

Develop Natural Recovery Concept 
NR concept-NRDA/Trustee approve? 
Review results of NR lit. synth. 
Determine rate & extent of NR 
NR adequate ? (est. final record) 

LIFE HISTORY TASKS 
Summarize life history by sp. 

DESCRIBE POTENTIAL REST. OPTIONS 
Compile options list 
Summarize public land management 
Read rest. lit. & Intgrte wjopts 
Analyze endpoints wjexperts 
Produce land status maps 
Produce gross habitat maps 
Develop species range maps 
Develop & evaluate options 

Review TNC habitat draft rep. 
Develop habitat screening process 
Recommend screen proc. to Trust. 

Apply NRDA crit. (est record) 

DEVELOP RESTOR. RECOMMENDATION 
Select options 
Write justifcation. of choices 
Justify habitat approach 

Desc. tempjspac extent of opts. 

COST ESTIMATION 
Determine standard methods 

Estimate costs 

Summarize econ methods 

PREPARE RESTITUTION PRODUCTS 
? 

09/03/91 

09/03/91 

10/30/91 
10/30/91 
11/05/91 
12/02/91 
12/16/91 

09/30/91 

10/01/91 
09/10/91 
09/16/91 
09/03/91 
08/15/91 
10/01/91 
10/15/91 
10/15/91 
09/10/91 

01/07/92 
01/14/92 
02/10/92 

12/30/91 

11/20/91 
11/20/91 
11/25/91 
10/01/91 

11/25/91 

10/01/91 

10/23/91 

11/01/91 

12/01/91 

12/02/91 

12/02/91 

11/01/91 
12/02/91 
11/06/91 
12/16/91 
12/30/91 

10/30/91 

10/01/91 
09/12/91 
11/15/91 
12/02/91 
09/30/91 
10/15/91 
10/30/91 
10/30/91 
11/15/91 

01/14/92 
01/15/92 
02/25/92 

01/07/92 

11/20/91 
11/22/91 
12/20/91 
12/31/91 

12/20/91 

10/23/91 

12/10/91 

11/15/91 

? 

Resources 

RS 

RS 

RPWG,LT 
RPWG 
RPWG,? 
RS 
RPWG,RS 

KK 

RPWG 
KR,SR,AW 
JS,KK 
ss 
AW,SR,KR 
AW 
AW,KK 
RPWG 

RPWG 
RPWG 
RPWG 

RPWG 

RPWG 
RPWG 
RPWG 
RPWG,LT, 
experts 

RPWG 

Agen, 
Econ,RPWG 
Agen,RPWG 

Econ,RPWG 

RPWG,LT 

RS=Spies, SS=Senner, LitT-lit. team, LT=legal team, KK=Klinge, Econ=outs. 
economists, experts=expert witnesses, agency=Trus. agencies, AW=Weiner, 
JS=Strand, KR=Rice, SR=Rabinowitch 


