Privileged and Confidential Attorney Work Product Attorney-Client Privilege

MEMORANDUM

24 SEPTEMBER 1991

JWC <

TO: RPWG, Bart Freedman, David Street FR: Stan Senner

RE: Restoration Planning/Litigation Products

Please find enclosed a list of major tasks and very crude timetable for a possible restitution/restoration case. This reflects a discussion among Sandy Rabinowitch, Ken Rice, and me on 19 September. I have massaged things further since then, so neither Sandy or Ken can be blamed for what is presented here.

The task headings in the attached list correspond to the headings in Attachment A of the RPWG memorandum dated 19 August. This is the draft outline for a Species- or Resource-Specific Summary Product, which was part of the conceptual materials we circulated in regard to a possible restitution/restoration case.

We very quickly need to reach agreement among RPWG and the Legal Team members on what we are going to produce for January. Please review this list of tasks in relation to the outline and give me your comments. You will see quickly that there is a great deal of overlap in the dates for completing various tasks. This is a real problem, given our resources. My own opinion is that our greatest weaknesses are our ability to produce the mapping products and cost estimations. Other tasks seems potentially in reach, although not in great detail. This all needs hard, realistic analysis of what is needed and what is possible.

The RPWG is tentatively planning a meeting on Thursday, 3 October. I propose a two-day meeting, with one day on RPWG business (e.g., need for economic analyses) and one day on restitution business. Bart and David, can you join us on either Wednesday and Thursday, 2-3 October, or Thursday and Friday, 3-4 October? The primary purpose of inviting Bart and David would be to bring to a closure the issue of what RPWG reasonably can prepare in the context of a restitution hearing.

Please let me know ASAP about your schedules.

attachment: 1

cc: Susan MacMullin

Privileged and Confidential Attorney Work Product - Attorney-Client Communication

•

Possible RPWG Work Schedule - Fall 1991

WBS	Task Name	Start <u>Date</u>	End Date	Resources
Ι.	SPECIES/RESOURCE TASKS			
I.A	Describe Injury	09/03/91	12/02/91	RS
I.B	Describe geographic scope	09/03/91	12/02/91	RS
I.C I.C1 I.C2 I.C3 I.C3 4	Develop Natural Recovery Concept NR concept-NRDA/Trustee approve? Review results of NR lit. synth. Determine rate & extent of NR NR adequate ? (est. final record)	10/30/91 10/30/91 11/05/91 12/02/91 12/16/91	11/01/91 12/02/91 11/06/91 12/16/91 12/30/91	RPWG,LT RPWG RPWG,? RS RPWG,RS
II. II.A	<u>LIFE HISTORY TASKS</u> Summarize life history by sp.	09/30/91	10/30/91	KK
III. III.A1 III.A2 III.A3 III.A4 III.A5 III.A6 III.A7 III.A8 III.B1 III.B1 III.B2 III.B3 III.C IV.	DESCRIBE POTENTIAL REST. OPTIONS Compile options list Summarize public land management Read rest. lit. & Intgrte w/opts Analyze endpoints w/experts Produce land status maps Produce gross habitat maps Develop species range maps Develop & evaluate options Review TNC habitat draft rep. Develop habitat screening process Recommend screen proc. to Trust. Apply NRDA crit. (est record) DEVELOP RESTOR. RECOMMENDATION Select options	10/01/91 09/10/91 09/03/91 08/15/91 10/01/91 10/15/91 10/15/91 09/10/91 01/07/92 01/14/92 02/10/92 12/30/91 11/20/91 11/20/91	10/01/91 09/12/91 11/15/91 12/02/91 09/30/91 10/15/91 10/30/91 10/30/91 11/15/91 01/14/92 01/15/92 02/25/92 01/07/92 11/20/91 11/22/91	RPWG KR, SR, AW JS, KK SS AW, SR, KR AW AW, KK RPWG RPWG RPWG RPWG RPWG RPWG RPWG
IV.A1 IV.A2	Write justifcation. of choices Justify habitat approach	11/25/91 10/01/91	12/20/91 12/31/91	RPWG RPWG,LT, experts
IV.B	Desc. temp/spac extent of opts.	11/25/91	12/20/91	RPWG
V. V.A	COST ESTIMATION Determine standard methods	10/01/91	10/23/91	Agen, Econ,RPWG
V.B	Estimate costs	10/23/91	12/10/91	Agen, RPWG
v.c	Summarize econ methods	11/01/91	11/15/91	Econ, RPWG
VI. VI.A	PREPARE RESTITUTION PRODUCTS ?	12/01/91	?	RPWG,LT

RS=Spies, SS=Senner, LitT-lit. team, LT=legal team, KK=Klinge, Econ=outs. economists, experts=expert witnesses, agency=Trus. agencies, AW=Weiner, JS=Strand, KR=Rice, SR=Rabinowitch